
*CST: Civil Service Title

 Director: Nolan Sullivan
Issue Date: May 1, 2025
(Organizational Chart)

HOMELESSNESS SERVICES DIVISION

Page 10

Senior Office Assistant

Kim Holden

Senior Office Assistant

Kim Holden
James Alexander

DIVISION DIRECTOR
James Alexander

DIVISION DIRECTOR

Solid line: Direct Report   Dashed line: Collaboration 

IM DT/HEART: HOMELESS
 ENCAMPM ENT ASSISTANCE & RESOURCE TEAM  

and
IM DT/HOM EKEY

and 
IM DT/ERF: EN CAMPM ENT RESOLU TION FU NDING  

 Total: DHS 13.0 FTE
Health Program Manager

Chris Inclan

IM DT/HEART: HOMELESS
 ENCAMPM ENT ASSISTANCE & RESOURCE TEAM  

and
IM DT/HOM EKEY

and 
IM DT/ERF: EN CAMPM ENT RESOLU TION FU NDING  

 Total: DHS 13.0 FTE
Health Program Manager

Chris Inclan

IM DT/HEART: HOMELESS
 ENCAMPM ENT ASSISTANCE & RESOURCE TEAM  

and
IM DT/HOM EKEY

and 
IM DT/ERF: EN CAMPM ENT RESOLU TION FU NDING  

 Total: DHS 13.0 FTE
Health Program Manager

Chris Inclan

HEART Cohort 
5.0 FTE

HEART Cohort 
5.0 FTE

AODS Counselor II
Helen Harris

AODS Counselor II
Helen Harris

Social Service 
Supervisor I

Rosio Perez (HSD)

Social Service 
Supervisor I

Rosio Perez (HSD)

AODS Counselor II
Adrian Ramirez

AODS Counselor II
Adrian Ramirez

AODS Counselor II
Giselle LaFayette

AODS Counselor II
Giselle LaFayette

 Eligibility Specialist 
Jessica Branson (HSD)

 Eligibility Specialist 
Jessica Branson (HSD)

Social Service Wkr III
Aram Thuesen (HSD)

Social Service Wkr III
Aram Thuesen (HSD)

Sr. Client Support 
Specialist

Alan Powell

Sr. Client Support 
Specialist

Alan Powell

Public Health 
Investigator

Vacant
 

Public Health 
Investigator

Vacant
 

AODS Counselor I/II
Alyson Madrid

AODS Counselor I/II
Alyson Madrid

AODS Counselor II
 Catherine Wynia

AODS Counselor II
 Catherine Wynia

IMDT SOUL Cohort 
10.0 FTE

IMDT SOUL Cohort 
10.0 FTE

Behavioral Health
Clinician Intern

Vacant

Behavioral Health
Clinician Intern

Vacant

AODS Counselor II
Michael Chatham
AODS Counselor II
Michael Chatham

Senior Client Support 
Specialist

Julian Sanchez-Ince

Senior Client Support 
Specialist

Julian Sanchez-Ince

Ending Homelessness Team
Total: DHS 10.0 FTE

Community Development 
Manager

Michael Gause

Ending Homelessness Team
Total: DHS 10.0 FTE

Community Development 
Manager

Michael Gause

Ending Homelessness Team
Total: DHS 10.0 FTE

Community Development 
Manager

Michael Gause

Department Analyst
Thai Hilton

Department Analyst
Thai Hilton

Community Development 
Associate

Karissa White

Community Development 
Associate

Karissa White

Senior Community
Development Specialist

Jynessa Lazzaroni

Senior Community
Development Specialist

Jynessa Lazzaroni

Department Information 
Systems Specialist II

Daniel Overbury

Department Information 
Systems Specialist II

Daniel Overbury

Department Information
Systems Technician
Adam Siegenthaler

Department Information
Systems Technician
Adam Siegenthaler

Community Development 
Associate

Chuck Mottern

Community Development 
Associate

Chuck Mottern

Senior Community
Development Specialist

Erika Bernheimer

Senior Community
Development Specialist

Erika Bernheimer

PROJECT HOMEKEY 
Cohort
4.0 FTE

PROJECT HOMEKEY 
Cohort
4.0 FTE

 Housing Negotiator/
Inspector

Valerie Schlafke (CDC)

 Housing Negotiator/
Inspector

Valerie Schlafke (CDC)

Senior Office Assistant
Mandi Marrs

Senior Office Assistant
Mandi Marrs

Senior Client Support 
Specialist

Daisy Cabrera

Senior Client Support 
Specialist

Daisy Cabrera

IMDT/SOUL
SOLVING OBSTACLES FOR UNSHELTERED 

LIVES 
(DHS 6.0 FTE; Non-DHS 5.0 FTE 

Total: 11.0 FTE
Health Program Manager

Nohemi Castaneda Martinez 

IMDT/SOUL
SOLVING OBSTACLES FOR UNSHELTERED 

LIVES 
(DHS 6.0 FTE; Non-DHS 5.0 FTE 

Total: 11.0 FTE
Health Program Manager

Nohemi Castaneda Martinez 

IMDT/SOUL
SOLVING OBSTACLES FOR UNSHELTERED 

LIVES 
(DHS 6.0 FTE; Non-DHS 5.0 FTE 

Total: 11.0 FTE
Health Program Manager

Nohemi Castaneda Martinez 

Senior Client Support 
Specialist

Lean Alcantara

Senior Client Support 
Specialist

Lean Alcantara

Program Planning and 
Evaluation Analyst

Vacant

Program Planning and 
Evaluation Analyst

Vacant

Program Planning and 
Evaluation Analyst

Andrew Akufo

Program Planning and 
Evaluation Analyst

Andrew Akufo

Community Development
Specialist II

Jennifer Miller

Community Development
Specialist II

Jennifer Miller

Social Service Wkr III
Dalila Ramos (HSD)

Social Service Wkr III
Dalila Ramos (HSD)

Senior Client Support 
Specialist

Randy Clay

Senior Client Support 
Specialist

Randy Clay

Senior Client Support 
Specialist 

Chandra Mollenhauer

Senior Client Support 
Specialist 

Chandra Mollenhauer

ERF Grant Team
3.0 FTE

ERF Grant Team
3.0 FTE

Senior Client Support 
Specialist 

Celena Renovato 
Gonzalez

Senior Client Support 
Specialist 

Celena Renovato 
Gonzalez



Homelessness Services Division 

• James Alexander, Division Director 
o Kim Holden, Senior Office Assistant 
o Ending Homelessness Team, Michael Gause, Community Development Manager  

 Karissa White, Community Development Associate 
 Jynessa Lazzaroni, Senior Community Development Specialist 
 Daniel Overbury, Department Information Systems Specialist ll 
 Adam Siegenthaler, Department Information Systems Technician 
 Andrew Akufo, Program Planning and Evaluation Analyst 
 Thai Hilton, Department Analyst 
 Chuck Mottern, Community Development Associate 
 Jennifer Miller, Community Development Specialist ll 
 Erika Bernheimer, Senior Community Development Specialist 

o IMDT/HEART: Homeless Encampment Assistance and Resource Team and IMDT/HOMEKEY  and IMDT/ERF: 
Encampment Resolution Funding  Total: DHS 13.0 FTE ;  Health Program Manager Chris Inclan  
 HEART Cohort 
 Helen Harris, AODS Counselor ll 
 Michael Chatham, AODS Counselor ll 
 Julian Sanchez-Ince, Senior Client Support Specialist 
 Vacant, Behavioral Health Clinician Intern 
 Mandi Marrs, Senior Office Assistant 
 Project Homekey Cohort 
 Adrian Ramirez, AODS Counselor II 
 Giselle LaFayette, AODS Counselor II 
 Daisy Cabrera, Senior Client Support Specialist 
 Lean Alcantara, Senior Client Support Specialist 
 ERF Grant Team 
 Randy Clay, Senior Client Support Specialist 
 Chandra Mollenhauer, Senior Client Support Specialist 
 Celena Renovato Gonzales, Senior Client Support Specialist 

o IMDT/SOUL Solving Obstacles for Unsheltered Lives, Health Program Manager Nohemi Castaneda Martinez 
Health Program Manager   
 IMDT SOUL Cohort 

• Catherine Wynia, AODS Counselor II 
• Alyson Madrid, AODS Counselor l/ll 
• Vacant, Public Health Investigator 
• Alan Powell, Senior Client Support Specialist 
• Vacant, Program Planning and Evaluation Analyst 
• Aram Thuesen (HSD), Social Service Worker III (Collaborative relationship) 
• Dalila Ramos (HSD), Social Service Worker III (Collaborative relationship) 
• Jessica Branson (HSD), Eligibility Specialist (Collaborative relationship) 
• Rosio Perez (HSD), Social Service Supervisor I (Collaborative relationship) 
• Valerie Schlafke (CDC), Housing Negotiator/Inspector (Collaborative relationship) 

NOTE:  Accountant III, located in Fiscal under Deputy CFO supervision, to support Homelessness Services Division. 

NOTE:  ASO l located in Admin under ASO ll to support Homelessness Services Division. 

*CST: Civil Service Title   Solid line:  Direct Report   Dashed line:  Collaboration  


	DHS Org Chart 05.01.25-MASTER 10
	DHS 10 Homelessness Services Division List Format 2025-05-01



